



We are pleased to announce that the 2020 KALC International Conference Virtual will be held online on November 19 (Thu.) - 20 (Fri.), 2020.

2020 KALC International Conference Virtual will be a way of building a perfect platform for pulmonologist and researchers in the field of Lung Cancer to exchange scientific knowledge and valuable clinical experiences.

The Local Organizing Committee, we would like to ask you for your support in relaying this valuable information to your society members and encouraging them to participate in 2020 KALC International Conference Virtual.

About 2020 KALC International Conference Virtual

Date	: November 19(Thu)~20(Fri), 2020
Title	: 2020 Korean Association for Lung Cancer (KALC) International Conference Virtual
Official Language	: English
Hosted by:	: Korean Association for Lung Cancer
Deadline for	: October 15 th , 2020
Abstract Submission:	
Deadline for	: November 15 th , 2020
Pre-registration:	
Merit Award	: USD\$ 300 (**Overseas Participants Only)
Congress Website	http://2020.kalcic.or.kr/

In this regard, we would like to ask you several ways of supporting our congress as below.

First of all, please encourage them to participate in the congress. They can go online to register and submit abstracts and as it is mentioned earlier, there will be **Merit Award of US\$ 300**.

- Deadline for pre-registration: November 15th, 2020
- · Deadline for submission: October 15th, 2020

Also, if there is event calendar on your society website, please list our congress on it or allow us to put up pop-up or banner link of our congress.

We also would like to ask you to distribute our newsletters to your society members by email. So that they can be updated with congress news.

We extend our sincere appreciation in advance for your kind cooperation and look forward to hearing a positive response

from you soon.

Should you have any enquiries, please do not hesitate to contact 2020 KALC International Conference Virtual Secretariat via email (kalc@lungca.or.kr / kalcic@hotmail.com).

Thank you in advance for your kind attention and support.

Sincerely yours,



Soon Hee Jung
President,
Korean Association for Lung Cancer (KALC)



Young Tae Kim
Chairman,
Korean Association for Lung Cancer (KALC)
Young the Kimi

2020 KALC International Secretariat

#1714, 280, Gwangpyeong-ro, Suseo-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 06367, Korea Tel: +82-2-741-8540 / Fax: +82-2-741-8539 •E-mailL <u>kalc@lungca.or.kr / kalcic@hotmail.com</u>